Home » SUNSEEKER » Sunseeker ESP32-WROOM-32E 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi plus Bluetooth LE Module Owner’s
Manual
Contents
1  Sunseeker ESP32-WROOM-32E 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi plus Bluetooth LE
Module
2  Module Overview
2.1 Features
3  Pin Definitions

The Series Comparison for the two modules is as follows:
Table 1: ESP32WROOM32E Series Comparison1
Ordering Code Flash PSRAM
Ambient Temp.
(°C)
Size
(mm)
ESP32-WROOM-32E-N4 4 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 85
18.0 × 25.5 × 3.1
ESP32-WROOM-32E-N8 8 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROOM-32E-N16 16 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROOM-32E-H4 4 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 105
ESP32-WROOM-32E-H8 8 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 105
ESP32-WROOM-32E-N4R2 4 MB (Quad SPI) 2 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROOM-32E-N8R2 8 MB (Quad SPI) 2 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROOM-32E-N16R2 16 MB (Quad SPI) 2 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
1. This table shares the same notes presented in the table 2 below.
Table 2: ESP32WROOM32UE Series Comparison
Ordering Code Flash PSRAM
Ambient Temp.
(°C)
Size
(mm)
ESP32-WROOM-32UE-N4 4 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 85
18.0 × 19.2 × 3.2
ESP32-WROOM-32UE-N8 8 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROOM-32UE-N16 16 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROOM-32UE-H4 4 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 105
ESP32-WROOM-32UE-H8 8 MB (Quad SPI) — –40 ~ 105
ESP32-WROOM-32UE-N4R2 4 MB (Quad SPI) 2 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROOM-32UE-N8R2 8 MB (Quad SPI) 2 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROOM-32UE-N16R2 16 MB (Quad SPI) 2 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
2 3
4
4
4
2 3
4
4
4
1. Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment immediately outside
the Espressif module.
2. For details, refer to Section 7.1 Physical Dimensions.
3. This module uses PSRAM integrated in the chip’s package.
At the core of the module is the ESP32-D0WD-V3 chip or ESP32-D0WDR2-V3 chip*. The chip embedded is
designed to be scalable and adaptive. There are two CPU cores that can be individually controlled, and the CPU
clock frequency is adjustable from 80 MHz to 240 MHz. The chip also has a low-power coprocessor that can be
used instead of the CPU to save power while performing tasks that do not require much computing power, such as
monitoring of peripherals. ESP32 integrates a rich set of peripherals, ranging from capacitive touch sensors,
The integration of Bluetooth, Bluetooth LE and Wi-Fi ensures that a wide range of applications can be targeted,
and that the module is all-around: using Wi-Fi allows a large physical range and direct connection to the Internet
through a Wi-Fi router, while using Bluetooth allows the user to conveniently connect to the phone or broadcast
low energy beacons for its detection. The sleep current of the ESP32 chip is less than 5 µA, making it suitable for
battery powered and wearable electronics applications. The module supports a data rate of up to 150 Mbps, and
20 dBm output power at the antenna to ensure the widest physical range. As such the module does offer industry-
leading specifications and the best performance for electronic integration, range, power consumption, and
connectivity. The operating system chosen for ESP32 is freeRTOS with LwIP; TLS 1.2 with hardware acceleration
is built in as well. Secure (encrypted) over the air (OTA) upgrade is also supported, so that users can upgrade their
products even after their release, at minimum cost and effort.
Applications
Generic Low-power IoT Sensor Hub
Generic Low-power IoT Data Loggers
Cameras for Video Streaming
Over-the-top (OTT) Devices
Speech Recognition
Image Recognition
Mesh Network
Home Automation
Smart Building
Industrial Automation
Smart Agriculture
Audio Applications
Health Care Applications
Wi-Fi-enabled Toys
Wearable Electronics
Retail & Catering Applications
Pin Definitions
Pin Layout
The pin layout of ESP32-WROOM-32UE is the same as that of ESP32-WROOM-32E, except that ESP32-
WROOM-32UE has no keepout zone. The pin diagram below shows the approximate location of pins on the